	-			
(Pay 6.03)	-2002	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			r dichi and massinan office	
Tab settings □□□▼ 10213			<b>Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traueman.	າວວບ7	hed origina.	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     / /	2. Name and a	ddress of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Grefco, Inc.	Raymond and Ruth Perelman Name: Education Foundation			
og ago	Name. Edi	ucation	Foundation	
	Internal Addi	ress: Sui	te 14	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	225 City Line Avenue Street Address: Bala Cynwyd, Pa 19004 City:State:ZIP:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
<pre>     # Corporation-State</pre>	City:	<del></del>	_ State: ZIP:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual	(s) citizensh	ip	
	☐ Association	on		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General P	rarmersnip_ artnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation	on-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	the Commonw	rystorqa	anized the laws of	
☐ Other	If assignee is not dom is attached:	iciled in the Unite	F DA d States, a domestic represetative designation Q Yes Q No	
Execution Date: June 12, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes  No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L			
4. 7 pphoaner (10.000)	ı			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	•		2 SPEEDFLOW	
	564,261	9/23/52	2 SPEEDPLUS	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes PNo			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total numbe	r of applicat	ions and	
concerning document should be mailed:			Olis and	
Stanley B. Kita, Esq.				
Name: Howson and Howson	7 Total fee (37	CER 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 65	
One Spring House Corporate Ctr. Internal Address: 321 Norristown Road	7. 10021100 (07	01 11 0.41).		
Box 457	Enclosed	l		
DUX 437	☐ Authorize	ed to be cha	rged to deposit account	
	7,100,101,121		Name of the state	
Street Address:				
Spring House, PA 19477	8. Deposit acco	ount number		
opring nodecy in 19477		08-3040	0	
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duntica		page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE		diam	
6/24/2002 DBYRNE 00000230 562/23				
1 FC:481 40:00 0P 2 5:48 atement and signature. 25:00 0P	V1 /			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inlog	hation is true and co	orrect and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.		and the second		
Stanley B. Kita	Tree-		June 13,2002	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature	nts, and docum	6	
Total number of pages including	j cover sneet, anacimiei	,		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GREFCO, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted and is using in its business, and in commerce the trademark registrations shown in attached Schedule A for Marks which have been registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, RAYMOND AND RUTH PERELMAN EDUCATION FOUNDATION, a trust organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used and the Registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the Registrations, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Marks, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term of the Marks as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in producton of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed thereby.

GREFCO, INC.

Barry I. Katz

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0802

COUNTY OF	Felavore		:		
say that said inst authority acknowled corporati	me personal he is the Scrument was a good of its Board on.	ly known, we enior Vice signed on kertained of Directary to the strument to	President sehalf of setors and so be the fi	ctary Public, certify that ared before to by me duly so of Grefco, It said corporates aid Barry L.	worn, did nc. and that ion by Katz eed of said
Que	Subscribed	and sworn	to before	me this $\frac{10^{5}}{}$	day of
Ĺ			)Ka Nota	y Mach	
	Seal			East Le ordowne	70, Motacy Public e. Devemero County expires Oco. 22, 2002

COMMOWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

TRADEMARK REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0803

## SCHEDULE A

## GREFCO, INC.

## TRADEMARKS

Mark	Regn. No.	Regd.	Renewed	Exp. Date
SPEEDFLOW	562,723	8/12/52	8/12/92	8/12/02
SPEEDPLUS	564,261	9/23/52	9/23/92	9/23/02

**RECORDED: 06/20/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0804